Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		١	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		/	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
N N			me	Execution Date		
MR. STEPHEN LEITNER				10/20/2004		
MR. JOHN M. DICKSON				11/04/2004		
MR. FRED HUGHES				10/20/2004		
MR. KEITH W. MANTHEY				07/26/2004		
MR. REUBEN S. KENNEDY				02/28/2005		
MR. KEVIN M. FRANKLIN				07/23/2004		
MR. MARK NAILOR		08/06/2004				
	1550 PEACHTREE STREET ATLANTA					
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
	EQUIFAX, INC. 1550 PEACHTREE STREET					
	GEORGIA					
Postal Code:	30309					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1]		
Property Type			Number		¢ 40 00	
Application Number: 10868		1086847	76		9	
CORRESPONDENCE [DATA					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	(404)541- € <i>sent via US I</i>		en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: 4048156500						
Email: PATENTCORRESPONDENCE@KILSTOCK.COM						
Correspondent Name: JOHN S. PRATT, KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP						
Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET						
Address Line 2:SUITE 2800Address Line 4:ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			285557			
				PATENT		

REEL: 024257 FRAME: 0168

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Rossi
Total Attachments: 10 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif source=Assignment#page10.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Stephen LEITNER, John M. DICKSON, Fred HUGHES, David A. FERBER, Keith W. MANTHEY, Reuben S. KENNEDY, Kevin M. FRANKLIN, Mark NAILOR (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application entitled "Systems and Processes for Automated Criteria and Attribute Generation, Searching, Auditing and Reporting Data," filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 13, 2003 and assigned U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/478,399; and

WHEREAS, Equifax, Inc. a corporation of Georgia having its principal place of business at 1550 Peachtree Street, N.W., Atlanta, Georgia 30309, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been

•

made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

•

Stephen LEITNER

STATE OF: GEORGIA SS -COUNTYOF: FULTON SS -Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of <u>Georgia</u>, on this <u>20</u>th day of <u>OUTOPER</u>, 2004, personally appeared **Stephen LEITNER**, who being duly sworn, signed

and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

Hatning G. Mmplasmy NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 12-11-07

th hoin

STATE OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of <u>Greargin</u>, on this <u>4</u> day of <u>Nevember</u>, 2004, personally appeared John M. DICKSON, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

Sildman NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: NOTARY PUBLIC, COBB COUNTY, GEORGIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 12, 2006

(Seal)

.

Fred HUGHE

STATE OF GEORGIA [OVNTY OF: TVLTON Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of <u>GEORIGIA</u>, on this <u>20</u>th day of OGUBER____, 2004, personally appeared Fred HUGHES, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

Hatuicia Q. Mmprusing NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 12-11-07

David A. FERBER

STATE OF Georgia. Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of <u>Georgia</u>, on this <u>27</u> day of <u>W/4</u>, 2004, personally appeared **David A. FERBER**, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTAR

My Commission Expires: NOTARY PUBLIC, COBB COUNTY, GEORGIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 12, 2006

Keith W. MANTHEY

STATE OF

.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of ______GA___, on this _26____day of

, 2004, personally appeared Keith W. MANTHEY, who being duly sworn,

signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: NOTARY PUBLIC, COBB COUNTY, GEORGIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 12, 2006

Beuben S. KENNEDY

STATE OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of <u>GEORGIA</u>, on this <u>28</u> day of <u>2005</u> <u>Covery</u>, <u>2004</u>, personally appeared **Reuben S. KENNEDY**, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

8

CHRISTOPHER J. CHAN **Notary Public** (Seal) Dekalb County State of Georgia My Commission Expires Aug 15, 2008

NOTAR V PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

Kevin M. FRANKLIN

STATE OF Georgia

2

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of $\underline{CON_{IC}}$, on this $\underline{33}$ day of July____, 2004, personally appeared Kevin M. FRANKLIN, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

Vmin;

(Seal)

My Commission Expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC, COBB COUNTY, GEORGIA **MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 12, 2006**

1

Mak a. Nale Mak a. Nile

STATE OF GEORGIA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of GEORGIA, on this 6^{7H} day of AUGUST, 2004, personally appeared Mark NAILOR, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(Seal)

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires



1548175

RECORDED: 04/20/2010